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0 From Mark Dever’s sermon, “Pass Over — Exodus 127, preached on December 23,
2007. He brought out two important points: (i) Sin = Man substituting himself for God;
(ii) Salvation = God substituting himself for man. Dr. Dever is Senior Pastor of Capital
Hill Baptist Church, Washington, DC.
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Auditor’s Reporn

To: The Members of

2 O 07 #:ﬁ E / Toronko knmamiel Chinese Baptist Chareh

I have audiled the balance sheet of Toronto Tmmamae] Chinese Baptist Chuch as at Jan-Dee
217 and the statement of Revenue and Expenditures for the year, These financial stasements are
(he responsibility of the church board. My responsibility is o express an opinicn on fcse

= = f@*ﬂm : ‘F”[ ;T§7" @i@ﬁr‘ f[inanweial statcments based on my auditing scope.
e NV ST I my opinion, these financial statements present faivly, in all material reapects, the finaccial
e L (D 2k '?:7 FH{EE position of the church a3 at Jan-Dec 2007 with penerally sccepied acouunting prineiples,

EIRgEEUE BRI a
IREET R FES S0 Lyrgthy

E o EA TS : £ 2 hd Auditor Ly § ‘h
i %'TF\HLL {gﬁp ),JB m.“z'ué%ﬁé’““ oo
gy ﬁaﬁl%ﬁ??: A NP
Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2007
ASSETS
F ety K H [l
2007 'T/q/?? :7/,45/ %’ CURRENT ASSETS
Cash in Bank $8,660.24
R u;u - i ING Direct Savings A/C $44,913.34
January | &5 i - ¥R - *Jﬂ L) GST Receivable $17.64
= RIS WFE 'JLEF’J ( 75) Prepaid Expenses $1,182.60
¥R il 5!
IIEJFI AR — ] I
HiZ ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁ TOTAL ASSETS $54,773.82
February [ 2 I8 -1 % s 5 GY )
April 2 pIss - E:j %zpr;;g ?[ LIABILITIES
ATEED ELL
j dsF—‘_;}‘ — l CURRENT LIABILITIES
May L L El Payable $396.89
Filgr Az - B R CPP Payable $519.66
October “51 Centennial Communlty Church %\rf‘i‘iﬁF ,ﬁ’ﬁﬁﬁ Federal Income Tax Payable $540.99
December _.{El%?;[ AR F AR TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $1,457.54
TOTAL LIABILITIES $1,457.54
EQUITY
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GENERAL FUND
Balance- Beginning of the year

($48,446.88)

Current deficit (%$4,333.75)
General Fund Balance ($52,780.63)
MISSION FUND
Balance-Beginning of the year $15,281.27
Current year offering $4,140.00
Interest income $80.12
Mission Fund Expenses (Note 1) $2,700.00
Mission Fund Balance $16,801.39
BUILDING FUND
Balance- Beginning of the year $87,806.84
Current year offering $0.00
Interest income $1,521.97
Building expenses (Note 2) $33.29
Building Fund Balance $89,295.52
TOTAL EQUITY $53,316.28
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $54,773.82
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
1 MISSION FUND EXPENSES
The Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches in Canada $1,200.00
The Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches Central Region $300.00
Woycliffe Bible Translators of Canada $300.00
David Sloss- Baraka International Ministries $300.00
The Association of Baptists for World Evangelism in Canada $200.00
OMF International - Canada $200.00
Christian Communications Canada $200.00
$2,700.00
2 BUILDING FUND EXPENSES
Fan $33.29
$33.29
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Revenue (General Fund)

General Offering Received
Thanksgiving Offering Received
Interest Income

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

Expense

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.
Pastoral staff salary & allowance
CPP & EI

Postage

Miscellaneous

Comprehensive Liability Insurance
Total Exp for Reg Exp.

General Management Exp.
Flowers & Gifts
Printing/Photocopy(Annual Report)
Office Supplies

Paper/Plate/Cup

Communion Supplies

Office Maintenance

Total Exp for Gen Management

Education Exp.
Teaching Guides/Book-Sunday School
Total Exp for Education

DEACON MINISTRY
Honorarium (Regular Sundays)
Gift/Certificate/Cards
Total Exp for Deacon Ministry

TOTAL EXPENSE
NET INCOME (DEFICIT)

32

$36,750.00
$2,000.00
$20.00
$150.00
$1,600.00
$40,520.00

$100.00
$50.00
$300.00
$80.00
$40.00
$200.00
$770.00

$200.00
$200.00

$1,500.00
$150.00
$1,650.00

$43,140.00

2007 Income Statement & Budget2008 fFﬁa‘ﬁf#ﬁ;’f’, bfﬁﬁ

2007 Actual

$34,760.01
$3,375.00
$3.90
$38,138.91

2008 Budget 2007 Actual

$36,750.00
$1,965.60
$0.00
$143.60
$1,576.80
$40,436.00

$23.57
$47.22
$333.43
$41.22
$31.96

$477.40

$142.49
$142.49

$1,300.00
$116.77
$1,416.77

$42,472.66
($4,333.75)
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& By S TAIE R

C  Mission Budget for 2008 I%—"‘/Tﬁﬁi;?n{am THET

1 41 As at Decenfber 31, 2007.
2007 2008
OFFERING 35 5% ik 3 i/ 52 K
Faith Pledge Offering For Mission ({§/0:a81R) $3,269 $4,010 22.7%"
DISTRIBUTION F2 i — 3K
Immanuel Church Mission Reserved Fund
Seminarian Training and Internship 269 210
Training Scholarship 200 200
Evangelistic Meetings 100 100
Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Ministry
FEB International Ministry
The Hambreys 300 400
Guy Leduc 300 400
FAIR - -
FEB National Ministry 300 400
FEB Central Ministry 300 400
Fellowship French Mission
Rev. Terry Cuthbert 300 400
Global Chinese Ministry
Christian Communications - China Ministry 200 300
Cross Cultural Ministry
David Sloss — 3™ World Theological Education 300 400
Wycliffe — Peter Toy & Family 300 400
Overseas Missionary Fellowship 200 200
ABWE - Chinese Ministry 200 200
$3,200 4,010

ST IV ST RSP R !
The distribution is based on the direct mission participation of each organization /
individual.
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